
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

EASTERN METROPOLITAN REGIONAL COUNCIL (EMRC) 
Public Notice of 2025 Council Meeting Dates 

 
 
Notice is hereby given that: 
 
Ordinary Meetings of the EMRC Council in 2025 will commence at 6:00 pm on the following dates: 
 
Thursday, 27 February 
Thursday, 27 March 
Thursday, 24 April (if required)  
Thursday, 22 May (if required) 
Thursday, 26 June  
Thursday, 24 July (if required) 
Thursday, 28 August (if required) 
Thursday, 25 September (if required) 
Thursday, 27 November  
 
A Special Meeting of Council is proposed to be convened on Thursday, 6 November 2025, commencing at 
5:00pm. The purpose of the meeting is to elect the Chairperson and Deputy Chairperson of the EMRC and to 
appoint members to the Audit Committee, the Legal Committee and a Delegate and Deputy Delegate to the 
Municipal Waste Advisory Committee. 
 
All meetings will be held at EMRC’s Administration Office, 1st Floor, 226 Great Eastern Highway, Ascot WA. 
 
Matthew MacPherson 
Chief Executive Officer 
 


